
November 17th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 21st November 2016 at 6:00 pm in Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre,
Downpatrick.

Chair:                      Cllr M Carr

Vice:                        Cllr L Kimmins

Members:               Cllr P Brown Cllr S Burns

                                Cllr P Byrne Cllr S Doran

                                Cllr G Fitzpatrick Cllr V Harte

                                Cllr H Harvey Cllr D Hyland

                                Cllr K Loughran Cllr B Ó’Muirí

                                Cllr D Taylor Cllr J Trainor

                                Cllr W Walker



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from AHC Meeting held on 17 October 2016

AHC-17102016.pdf Page 1

4 Scheme of Delegation

Scheme of Del Report.pdf Page 10

Scheme of Delegation List - Report Nov 2016.pdf Page 12

Community Engagement

5 Extension of Facility Management Agreement with Castl

Cwellan FMA Extension & Lease Nov 16.pdf Page 25

6 Community Access to Dan Rice Hall

Community Access to Dan Rice Hall - Nov 16.pdf Page 27

letter re Dan Rice Hall.pdf Page 29

7 Approval for Minor Improvements at Barcroft and Annalong

Approval for Minor Improvements at Barcroft and Annalong Community Centre -
Nov 16.pdf

Page 30

Appendix - Minor Works - Barcroft letter re CCTV - Nov 2016.pdf Page 32

Appendix - minor works - annalong letter - Nov 2016.pdf Page 33

8 PCSP Request for Additional Member Meeting Expenses

PCSP - Meeting Expenses - AHC Nov 2016.pdf Page 34



9 DEA Fora Update

DEA Report - Nov 2016.pdf Page 36

Crotlieve - action sheeet - AHC Nov 16.pdf Page 38

Slieve Gullion - action sheet - AHC Nov 16.pdf Page 39

Slieve Croob - action sheet - AHC Nov 16.pdf Page 42

Row Oct - action sheet - AHC Nov 16.pdf Page 45

10 Neighbourhood Renewal of Community Equipment Application

Neighbourhood Renewal Community Equipment Nov 16.pdf Page 46

Appendix - Neighbourhood Renewal Community Equipment.pdf Page 48

11 Consultation Response on Proposals to Close the Newcastle and
Ballynahinch Social Security Offices and Job Centre

DfC consultation response AHC paper nov 16.pdf Page 49

Consultation resp bhinch ncastle sso nov 16.pdf Page 51

Leisure and Sports

12 Fitness Suite Operations for Indoor Leisure Centres

Fitness Suite Operations for Indoor Leisure Centres Nov 2016.pdf Page 57

13 SAND Update Report

Council Representation on SAND - Nov 16.pdf Page 59

appendix - The SAND Committee - Nov 2016.pdf Page 61

14 SAND

Proposed change of name for SAND - Nov 2016.pdf Page 62

Health & Wellbeing

15 EBR - Nearly Zero Energy Building Project - Partnership Agreement



Nearly Zero Energy Project AHC Report - Nov 16.pdf Page 64

For Noting

16 Correspondence received from Minister for Education regarding
delegation from Council to discuss Community Use of School Facilities 

Letter from Dept of Ed.pdf Page 69



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Sandra Farrell sandra.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms Siobhan Fearon siobhan.fearon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org
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Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk
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Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk
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Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org
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Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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